Your Global Automation Partner
Any Device, 1 Price+2 Week Delivery
RI-43 Large Bore Encoders
A Global Leader in
Industrial Automation
Turck’s sensors, connectivity, and fieldbus technology products are built to be
the best. As one of the most prominent sensor manufacturers in the world, we
even back our sensors with a lifetime warranty. Turck works by bringing rugged

STEP 1:
Choose the model #
PART NUMBER KEY:
RI-43 Hollow Shaft
Version
STEP 2:
Choose the bore size
STEP 3:
Select the flange
A B C D E F G/H/I
RI-43H Bore
Size
Flange
Size - Output Pulse
Rate - Connector / Specials
In stock, ready to go
Turck makes ordering easy
Turck is now able to deliver the majority of the RI-43 line in two
weeks or less! We also have a huge inventory of the RI-43 series
encoders to accommodate immediate needs.
To see a full listing of products currently in stock at Turck,
contact your local sales office.
How to Order: Create any description from the RI-43 Part Key below.
All combinations listed will have the same list price and will be delivered within the two-week delivery
window. For full specifications on the RI-43, refer to the RI-43 catalog pages in the Linear, Angular and
Rotary Encoder brochure
5
How to Order (cont'd)
E Pulse Rate
50, 360, 512, 600, 1000, 1024, 1500, 2000, 2048, 2500, 4096, 5000
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
12M23 Radial 12-pin M23 Multifast Connector
10MIL Radial 10-pin MS Connector
C1M Radial Cable (1 m PVC)
G Special Output Signal Formats
See N21 thru N33 on next page
I Special Connector Pin Configuration
See N40 thru N41 on next page
H Special Insert Options
N42 Isolation Insert Included 3)
3) Includes Plastic Hollow Shaft Inserts for Electrical Isolation
Previous Page
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
2E 5-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
2F 5-30 VDC, Push-Pull (7272 compatible w/ Inverted Signals)
4B 5-30 VDC, RS422 (w/ Inverted Signals)
STEP 4:
Choose the output
PART NUMBER KEY:
RI-43 Hollow Shaft
Version
STEP 5:
Choose the pulse rate
STEP 7:
Choose the connector
STEP 8:
Choose specials
A B C D E F G/H/I
RI-43H Bore
Size
Flange
Size - Output Pulse
Rate - Connector / Specials
6
A leads B B leads A
A leads B when the shaft is turned
in the clockwise direction viewing
the shaft or collet end.
This is Turck’s standard.  This
format applies to the pin key
codes listed below.
B leads A when the shaft is rotated
in the clockwise direction viewing
the shaft or collet end.
This format applies to the pin key
codes listed below.
A leads B, Z gated with A & B. This
is Turck’s standard.
Z is 90° wide.
Code N24:
B leads A, Z gated with A & B.
Z is 90° wide.
Code N21:
A leads B, Z gated with B.
Z is 180° wide.
Code N25:
B leads A, Z gated with B.
Z is 180° wide.
Code N22:
A leads B, Z gated with A.
Z is 180° wide.
Code N26:
B leads A, Z gated with A.
Z is 180° wide.
Code N23:
A leads B, Z ungated.
Z is 330° to 360° wide.
Code N27:
B leads A, Z is ungated.
Z is 330° to 360° wide.
Code N28:
A leads B, Z is 180° wide.
Code N29:*
B leads A, Z gated with B.
Z is 180° wide.
Code N33:*
A leads B, Z gated with B.
Z is 180° wide.
Code N30:
B leads A, Z is a negative marker
gated with B.
Z is 180° wide.
Code N31:
A leads B, Z is a minimum with of
270° (electrical degrees).
Code N32:
B leads A.
Z has a minimum width of 270°.
Note: * For RI-10/12/65 encoders, Z is 160° Wide